associated swaps in Corporate Centre

(241) 67 50

Argentina hyperinflation5 - 73 (56)

RBWM disposal gains in Latin America - - 133

CMB disposal gains in Latin America - - 24

GB&M provision release in Equities - - 106

Total (338) (236) 414

Argentina hyperinflation5 impact included in
adjusted results (Latin America Corporate Centre),
$m

4Q18 1Q19

Net interest income 55 (8)

Other income 18 (48)

Total revenue 73 (56)

ECL (12) 1

Costs (76) 5

PBT (15) (50)

Appendix

19

Volatile items analysis

181

(40)

2Q181Q18 3Q18 1Q194Q18

(47)(53)

(185)

RBWM: Insurance manufacturing

market impacts revenue, $m

22
38

47

1Q193Q181Q18 2Q18 4Q18

(179)

(61)

GB&M: Credit and funding valuation

adjustments revenue, $m
Corporate Centre: Valuation

differences on long-term debt and

associated swaps revenue, $m

1,115

821

958

501

1,043

1Q18 4Q182Q18 3Q18 1Q19

GB&M: Markets excl. Foreign

Exchange revenue, $m

67
50

(241)

4Q182Q181Q18 3Q18 1Q19

(124)

(15)

80

85

90

95

100

105

110

115

Jan-18 Apr-18 Jul-18 Oct-18 Jan-19 Apr-19

MSCI World Hang Seng

Sensitivity of HSBC’s insurance manufacturing subsidiaries
to market risk factors

Effect on
profit after
tax, $m

Effect on
total
equity, $m

+100 basis point parallel shift in yield curves 9 (61)

-100 basis point parallel shift in yield curves (28) 46

10% increase in equity prices 213 213

10% decrease in equity prices (202) (202)

10% increase in USD exchange rate compared with all currencies 36 36

10% decrease in USD exchange rate compared with all currencies (36) (36)

Source: HSBC Holdings plc Annual Report and Accounts 2018, page 145

4Q18

-14%

-7%

1Q19

+11%

+11%

Stock market indices performance15

Appendix

20

RoTE by global business excluding significant items and UK bank levy

1Q19 $m RBWM CMB GB&M GPB
Corporate

Centre
Group

Reported profit before tax 2,174 2,012 1,535 96 396 6,213

Tax expense (410) (430) (307) (18) (138) (1,303)

Reported profit after tax 1,764 1,582 1,228 78 258 4,910

less attributable to: preference shareholders, other equity holders, non-controlling interests (230) (241) (164) (5) (136) (776)

Profit attributable to ordinary shareholders of the parent company 1,534 1,341 1,064 73 122 4.134

Increase in PVIF (net of tax) (424) (22) - - - (446)

Significant items (net of tax) and UK bank levy 41 3 79 2 (20) 105

BSM allocation and other adjustments16 147 147 184 14 (492) -

Profit attributable to ordinary shareholders excluding PVIF, significant items and UK bank levy 1,298 1,469 1,327 89 (390) 3,793

Average tangible shareholders’ equity excluding fair value of own debt, DVA and other adjustments17 23,800 42,916 47,743 3,330 23,72018 141,509

RoTE excluding significant items and UK bank levy (annualised) 22.1% 13.9% 11.3% 10.9% (6.7)% 10.9%

1Q18 $m RBWM CMB GB&M GPB
Corporate

Centre
Group

Reported profit before tax 1,796 2,110 1,769 70 (990) 4,755

Tax expense (310) (458) (377) (9) 137 (1,017)

Reported profit after tax 1,486 1,652 1,392 61 (853) 3,738

less attributable to: preference shareholders, other equity holders, non-controlling interests (216) (223) (149) (6) (58) (652)

Profit attributable to ordinary shareholders of the parent company 1,270 1,429 1,243 55 (911) 3,086

Increase in PVIF (net of tax) (66) (14) - - 1 (79)

Significant items (net of tax) and UK bank levy 81 3 (31) 33 1,129 1,215

BSM allocation and other adjustments16 126 122 149 20 (417) -

Profit attributable to ordinary shareholders excluding PVIF, significant items and UK bank levy 1,411 1,540 1,361 108 (198) 4,222

Average tangible shareholders’ equity excluding fair value of own debt, DVA and other adjustments17 24,737 40,258 46,488 3,574 32,76818 147,825

RoTE excluding significant items and UK bank levy (annualised) 23.1% 15.5% 11.9% 12.3% (2.5)% 11.6%

Appendix

21

Equity drivers

Shareholders’
equity, $bn

Tangible equity,
$bn

TNAV per share,
$

Basic number
of ordinary

shares, million

As at 31 December 2018 186.3 140.1 7.01 19,981

Profit attributable to: 4.5 3.9 0.19 -

Ordinary shareholders19 4.1 3.9 0.19 -

Other equity holders 0.4 - - -

Dividends gross of scrip (4.6) (4.2) (0.21) -

On ordinary shares (4.2) (4.2) (0.21) -

On other equity instruments (0.4) - - -

Scrip* 1.2 1.2 0.06 -

FX19 1.2 1.3 0.07 -

Fair value movements through ‘Other Comprehensive Income’ (0.7) (0.7) (0.03) -

Other19,20 0.5 - (0.04) 101

As at 31 March 2019 188.4 141.6 7.05 20,082

1Q19 vs. 4Q18 equity drivers

Appendix

Fully diluted TNAV
per share: $7.02

20,177 million on a
fully diluted basis

* Scrip excludes corresponding c.141m shares issued in 2Q19 in relation to the 4Q18 scrip which if included would reduce TNAV per share by c.$0.04

22

Balance sheet – customer lending

Appendix

3Q18 1Q19

938

1Q18

964

2Q18

978 988

4Q18

1,005

Adjusted net loans and advances to customers (on a constant currency basis)

Reported net loans and advances to customers

1Q19 Net loans and advances to customers

Adjusted customer lending increased by $17.7bn (+2%) vs. 4Q18, reflecting: